

## 2024 Inductee: Distinguished Alumnus

James F. Brennan '29

James F. Brennan was a much loved and admired educator, coach and director of athletics whose dedication to Woburn youth spanned generations. Mr. Brennan began his career as a teacher at Woburn High in 1936 and went on to serve as the Head Football Coach (1937-1941), Athletic Director (1941-1951), and the Director of the Woburn Summer Recreation Program (1946-1954). In his "spare" time he served as a football official for the New England Association (1940-1947) and at the college level (1948-1967), and was President of the Eastern Intercollegiate Association of Football Officials. He was a charter member and one of the founding organizers of the Woburn High School Scholarship Association.

Mr. Brennan was appointed Assistant Principal at Woburn High in 1957, and served in this role until his retirement in 1975. As an Assistant Principal, Mr. Brennan was highly regarded as a fair man and dedicated educator who saw great potential in almost every student at Woburn High. He loved his job and it showed in everything that he did.

In honor of his mentorship of and dedication to multiple generations of Woburn youth, and his leadership at Woburn High School, we are proud to induct James F. Brennan as a distinguished alumnus into the Woburn Hall of Fame.



We invite our community to join in this celebration of Tanner Pride by supporting the Woburn Hall of Fame induction event at the Hilton Boston/Woburn on Saturday, May 18, 2024.

Sponsorship, program ad and ticket information can be found online

https://bit.ly/WoburnHOF